# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Partners for Growth III, L.P.		04/27/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cardiovascular Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	1225 Old Highway 8 NW	
City:	Saint Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3133712	CSI
Registration Number:	3006444	CSI
Registration Number:	3599262	CSI
Registration Number:	3613163	LUMEN LIBRARY
Registration Number:	3603296	DIAMONDBACK 360
Registration Number:	3644144	VIPERWIRE
Serial Number:	77664188	VIPERSHEATH
Serial Number:	77664163	VIPERX
Registration Number:	3672435	VIPERTRACK
Serial Number:	77706594	VIPERWIRE ADVANCE
Serial Number:	77722921	VIPERCADDY
Serial Number:	77664211	VIPERSPHERE
Registration Number:	3672436	VIPERSLIDE
Serial Number:	77747258	DIAMONDBACK 360° VIP
Serial Number:	77911948	PREDATOR 360°

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6126046914

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0546 900324779

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (612) 604-6534

Email: trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey R. Stone

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15801.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Stone
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Stone/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Notice of Authority to Release Liens (Cardiovascular Systems)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0547

# PARTNERS FOR GROWTH III, LP 150 PACIFIC AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

April 27, 2015

Cardiovascular Systems, Inc 1225 Old Highway 8 NW Saint Paul, MN 55112 United States of America

**Attention: Jeff Points** 

#### **Notice of Authority to Release Liens**

This is to confirm that all monetary Obligations owed by Cardiovascular Systems, Inc. ("Borrower") have been repaid to Partners for Growth III, L.P. ("PFG"). Borrower is authorized: (i) to terminate all UCC financing statements filed by PFG in respect of Borrower's assets, (ii) to terminate all assignments for security filed with the USPTO in respect of Borrower's patents and trademarks, (iii) to terminate any assignments for security filed with the US Copyright Office in respect of Borrower's US-registered copyrights, (iv) to terminate all deposit account control agreements in effect among Borrower, PFG and any and all relevant depositary institutions, (v) to terminate any and all landlord consents and bailee waivers that may be in effect in favor of PFG, (vi) to terminate any other agreement, arrangement or filing containing or evidencing any lien on or security interest in any Borrower property, including but not limited to the Loan and Security Agreement dated April 14, 2010 by and between Borrower and Partners for Growth III, L.P., and (vii) to use this letter as evidence of PFG's agreement that the foregoing liens may be terminated by Borrower.

Partners for Growth III, L.P.

By: Lorraine Nield

Manager, Partners for Growth III, LLC

Its: General Partner

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0548

**RECORDED: 05/15/2015**